CANADIAN SHORTHORN ASSOCIATION

Box 3771, Regina, SK S4P 3N8 e 306-757-2212 e registry@canadianshorthor.com
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FEE SCHEDULE
MEMBERSHIP FEES FEE
Annual Membership (Ontario & Saskatchewan) $175
Annual Membership (All Other Provinces) $125
Junior Membership (Members Under 21 Years of Age) $25
Associate Membership (No Voting or Registration Privileges Offered) $25
Tattoo Prefix Registration, Change, or Transfer $10
Herd Name Registration, Change, or Transfer $10
WHOLE HERD REGISTRY (WHR) FEES — Based on Time of Enrollment
Before February 15t $30/head
February-March $35/head
April-May $40/head
June-August $50/head
September-December $70/head
Reactivation of Previously Committed Female Missing a Year of Enrollment $70/head

Embryo Recipient Dam

$30/head (all year)

New Member Fee (First Year of Program Participation)

$30/head (all year)

REGISTRATION FEES

Registration — Under 1 Year of Age S0/calf
Registration — 1-2 Years of Age $10/calf
Registration — Over 2 Years of Age $20/calf
Registration with Non-WHR Enrolled Sire $10/calf registered
Registration of Imported Animals (Includes Transfer of Pedigree, Performance Data, and DNA) $50/head
TRANSFERS

WHR Transfer (Cows/Bulls Sold During Year of Enroliment OR Heifers Under 24 Months OR Bulls Under 30 Months) S0/transfer
Non-WHR Transfers S$10/transfer
DNA TESTS & SAMPLE COLLECTION

30K (Includes Parentage & EPD Enhancement) $40/sample
100K (Includes Parentage & EPD Enhancement) S45/sample
Defect/Condition Testing - Myostatin or Homopolled $30/sample
Defect/Condition Testing - DS, PHA, or TH $25/sample
100K with 1 Defect/Condition Test (see available tests above) S60/sample
100K with 2 Defect/Condition Test (see available tests above) S72/sample
100K Bundle (100K with DS, PHA, TH, and Myostatin) $80/sample
100K Bundle with Homopolled Test $95/sample
Hair Cards — Minimum Order of 10 cards $0.60/card
Blood Cards — Minimum Order of 10 cards $0.60/card
Tissue Sampling Units (TSUs) — Box of 10 $25/box
Lose Hair Sample (Submitted Hair Sample Not in a Hair Card) S5/sample
Private Sample Transfer $20/sample

MAILING LISTS & DATA DOWNLOADS

E-Blast (Members and/or Buyers) 1x E-blast - $125 2x E-Blasts - $200

3x E-Blasts - $250

Members & Buyers 1 Year - $40 2 Years - S60 3+ Years - $75
Members OR Buyers 1 Year - $25 2 Years - S40 3+ Years - $50
Labels $15

Shipping $20
MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Duplicate Certificate $10/certificate
Name Change of Registered Animal (only available if there are no registered progeny) $50/head
Export Package (Includes Zootechnical Certificates) $25/head

Rush Charge $10/transaction
Extended Pedigrees (4 or 5 Generations) $20/certificate

***All fees are applicable to GST/HST.***
PRICES EFFECTIVE AS OF DECEMBER 2023




